# ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 16TH OCTOBER 1899.)

### WARWICKSHIRE (MUZZLING OF DOGS) REVOCATION ORDER OF 1899.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Orders described in the Schedule to this Order are hereby from and after the commencement of this Order revoked: Provided that such revocation shall not invalidate or make unlawful anything done under any of those Orders before the commencement of this Order, or interfere with the institution or prosecution of any pro-

ceeding in respect of any offence committed against, or any penalty incurred under, any of the Orders hereby revoked before the commencement of this Order.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the twentieth day of October, one thousand eight

hundred and ninety-nine.

3. This Order may be cited as the Warwick-SHIRE (MUZZLING OF DOGS) REVOCATION ORDER OF 1899.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this sixteenth day of October, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine.



J. T. Tennant, Assistant-Secretary.

#### SCHEDULE.

#### Orders Revoked.

No.	Date.		Short Title.		
5620	1897. 11 May 1898.		The Warwickshire (Muzzling of Dogs) Order of 1897.		
·5783	29 April	•••	The Warwickshire (Muzzling of Dogs) Amendment Order of 1898.		

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 16TH OCTOBER 1899.)

WORCESTERSHIRE (MUZZLING OF DOGS) REVOCATION ORDER OF 1899.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Orders described in the Schedule to this Order are hereby from and after the commencement of this Order revoked: Provided that such revocation shall not invalidate or make unlawful anything done under any of those Orders before the commencement of this Order, or interfere with the institution or prosecution of any pro-

ceeding in respect of any offence committed against, or any penalty incurred under, any of the Orders hereby revoked before the commencement of this Order.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the twentieth day of October, one thousand eight

hundred and ninety-nine.

3. This Order may be cited as the Wordestershire (Muzzling of Dogs). Revocation Order of 1899.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this sixteenth day of October, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine.



J. T. Tennant,
Assistant-Secretary.

#### SCHEDULE.

#### Orders Revoked.

No.			Date.		Short Title.
.5621 .5784	11 May 29 April	•••	1897. 1898.	000	The Worcestershire (Muzzling of Dogs) Order of 1897.  The Worcestershire (Muzzling of Dogs) Amendment Order of 1898.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.